



# ՍՈՒՐԻԳ ԳԵՈՐԳ ԿԱՅԱՍԱՆԵԱՅՑ ԵԿԵՂԵՑԻ

ԴԵՐԵՆԻԿ ԳԶՆՑ. ԳՈՆՏՐԱԼԻԱՆ, Հովիւ

ST. GEORGE ARMENIAN CHURCH ● RECTORY ● 15119 WELLMAN LANE ● HOUSTON, TEXAS 77060  
FR. TERENIG KONDRALIAN, Pastor

TELEPHONE 713/448-9686

February 5, 1981

## INVITATION TO THE ANNUAL PARISH ASSEMBLY

The Pastor and Parish Council cordially invite all dues paying members in good standing of St. George Armenian Church to its Annual Parish Assembly which will take place on Sunday, February 15, 1981, in the Chapel of St. Cyril of Alexandria Catholic Church, 10503 Westheimer Rd. at Rodgerdale, one block west of West Belt.

There will be no church service or Armenian and Sunday school on this day. It is very important that all dues paying members of our church be present and participate to this meeting. The meeting will begin promptly at 1:00 p.m. sharp, and must be concluded at 5:00 p.m. Refreshments will be served during the course of the meeting.

### AGENDA

1. Opening prayer
2. Roll call of dues paying members to establish a quorum
3. Elections of the day's officers
4. Reading of the minutes of the 1980 Annual Parish Assembly
5. Approval of the Agenda with any additions
6. Nominating Committee Report and subsequent elections;
  - a. Voting for one (1) Parish Delegate for a one (1) year term
  - b. Voting for four (4) Parish Council Members for a two (2) year term
  - c. Voting for one (1) Parish Council Member for a one (1) year term
  - d. Voting for three (3) Nominating Committee Members for a one (1) year term
  - e. Voting for three (3) Auditing Committee Members for a one (1) year term
7. Pastor's Annual Report
8. Parish Council's annual activities report
9. Auditing Committee report
10. Parish Council Treasurer's report and the approval of the 1981 Budget  
(TEN MINUTES INTERMISSION)
11. Annual reports of church committees
  - a. Building Committee report, its building plans and its C/D's and its financial status in banks.
  - b. Annual Pledge Committee report
12. Annual reports of Church Organizations
  - a. Ladies Auxiliary
  - b. Choir Association
  - c. Armenian and Sunday School
  - d. Armenian Church Youth Organization of Houston
13. Proposals for the Diocesan Assembly
14. The re-location of the Parish Rectory
15. Increments on Church Sacraments (Baptism, Engagements, Weddings and Funerals)
16. The results of the Elections
17. Benediction.

PASTOR & PARISH COUNCIL



# ՍՈՒՐԲ ԳԵՈՐԳ ԿԱՅԱՍՏԱՆԵԱՅՑ ԵԿԵՂԵՑԻ

ԳԵՐԵՆԻԿ ՔԷՆՑ • ԳՈՆՏՐԱԼԻԱՆ, Հոմիւ

ST. GEORGE ARMENIAN CHURCH ● RECTORY ● 15119 WELLMAN LANE ● HOUSTON, TEXAS 77060  
FR. TERENIG KONDRALIAN, Pastor TELEPHONE 713/448-9686

Փետրուար 5, 1981

## ՀՐԱՌԷՐ ՏԱՐԵԿԱՆ ԱՆԴԱՄԱԿԱՆ ԺՈՂՈՎԻՆ

Եկեղեցւոյս Հոգւոր Հովիւն ու ծխական Խորհուրդը համոյքով կը ծանուցանեն եւ կը հրաւիրեն ձեզ ու եկեղեցւոյս բոլոր տրատու անդամները, ներկայ գտնուելու Սբ. Գէորգ Հայաստանեայց Առաքելական Եկեղեցւոյ Տարեկան Անդամական Ժողովին՝ որ տեղի պիտի ունենայ Կիրակի, Փետրուար 15, 1981 Կէսօրէ Ետք ժամը 1:00ին. Սբ. Կիւրեղ Աղեքսանրացի Հոռմէական Կաթողիկէ Եկեղեցւոյ մէջ:

Ժողովը պիտի սկսի ճիշդ նշանակուած ժամանակին եւ պէտք է վերջնայ երեկոյեան ժամը 5:00ին, ըստ հիւրընկալ եկեղեցւոյ հետ մեր համաձայնութեան: Իւրաքանչիւր տրատու անդամի ներկայութիւնը կարելի է: Վերոյիշեալ եկեղեցւոյ հասցէն իր մանրամասնութեամբ կը գտնուի այս հրաւիրագրի անգլերէն պատճենին մէջ:

### ՕՐԱԿԱՐԳ

1. Բացման աղօթք
2. Տրատու անդամներու ներկայութեան ստուգում
3. Տարեկան Անդամական Ժողովի դիւանի ընտրութիւն
4. 1980-ի Անդամական Ժողովի ատենադրութեան ընթերցում:
5. Օրակարգի վաւերացում
6. Ընտրողական Յանձնախումբի զեկոյց եւ սկիզբ ընտրութեանց
  - ա. Ընտրել 1 Թեմական Պատգամաւոր, 1 տարուայ շրջանի համար
  - բ. Ընտրել 4 ծխական Խորհուրդի անդամներ, 2 տարուա շրջանի համար
  - գ. Ընտրել 1 ծխական Խորհուրդի անդամ, 1 տարուայ շրջանի համար
  - դ. Ընտրել 3 Ընտրողական Յանձնախումբի անդամներ, 1 տարուայ համար
  - ե. Ընտրել 3 Հաշուեքննիչ Յանձնախումբի անդամներ, 1 տարուա համար
7. Հոգւոր Հովուի տարեկան տեղեկագիր
8. Ծխական Խորհուրդի տարեկան տեղեկագիր
9. Հաշուեքննիչ Յանձնախումբի զեկոյց
10. Ծխական Խորհուրդի զանձապահի տեղեկագիր եւ 1981ի պիւտճէի վաւերացում
11. Եկեղեցւոյ Յանձնախումբերու Տարեկան Զեկոյց
  - ա. Եկեղեցւոյս Շէնքերու Կառուցման Յանձնախումբի զեկոյց
  - բ. Եկեղեցւոյ Կառուցման Հիմնադրամի զեկոյց
  - գ. Տարեկան Բլէժ-ի նուիրատուութեանց Յանձնախումբի զեկոյց
12. Եկեղեցւոյս Կազմակերպութեանց տարեկան տեղակազրերի զեկոյց
  - ա. Տիկնանց Միութեան
  - բ. Դպրաց Դաս
  - գ. Հայ եւ Կիրակնօրեայ Դպրոցի Խնամակալութեան
  - դ. Ամերիկայի Հայց. Եկեղեցւոյ Երիտասարդաց Միութիւն
13. Տարեկան Թեմական Պատգամաւորական Ժողովի տարուելիք հարցեր
14. Եկեղեցւոյ Երիցատան տեղափոխում
15. Եկեղեցւոյ Խորհրդատուութեանց սակերու յաւելում
16. Ընտրութեանց արդիւնքի յայտարարութիւն
17. Փակման աղօթք

ՀՈՎԻՒՆ ԵՒ ԾԽԱԿԱՆ ԽՈՐՀՈՒՐԴ